Student Life Survey 2019

Date:2019.12.1-2020.1.15
Targets : All undergraduate students



Targets

Distribution [Answered]/[Parameter]

APM

APS

Student Life Survey 2019

Grand Total
Female Male Total Female Male Total
Domestic 145/402 175/734 320/1,136 400/1,051 170/609 570/1,660 890/2,796
International 317 /616 289/828 606 /1,444 356/691 131/380 487 /1,071 1,093/2,515
Grand Total 462/1,018 464 /1,562 926 /2,580 756/1,742 301/989 1,057 /2,731 1,983/5,311
Semesters
APM APS
Grand Total
Female Male Total Female Male Total
01 0/8 3/9 3/17 7/15 4/13 11/28 14/45
02 59/98 60/181 119/279 124 /241 46/143 170/384 289/663
03 5/7 2/12 7/19 7/12 7/19 14/31 21/50
-§ 04 39/102 54/174 93/276 106/ 240 43/111 149/351 242 /627
QE) 05 5/18 6/32 11/50 9/31 6/24 15/55 26/105
8 06 19/87 31/173 50/ 260 78/ 253 28/120 106/373 156/633
07 3/14 2/17 5/31 3/30 3/32 6/62 11/93
08 more 15/68 17/136 32/204 66/229 33/147 99/376 131/580
Total 145/402 175/734 320/1,136 400/1,051 170/609 570/1,660 890/2,796
01 68/109 53/128 121/237 71/111 27/48 98/159 219/396
02 26/42 34/68 60/110 37/54 14/39 51/93 111/203
= 03 65/110 56/148 121/258 81/129 25/64 106/193 227/451
_S 04 22/37 29/86 51/123 26/49 9/38 35/87 86/210
]
T 05 63/111 48/147 111/258 49/132 25/74 74/206 185/ 464
8 06 9/30 21/74 30/104 25/60 16/38 41/98 71/202
= 07 46/110 26/100 72/210 49/115 9/47 58/162 130/372
08 more 18/67 22/77 40/ 144 18/41 6/32 24/73 64 /217
Total 317/616 289/828 606/1,444 356/691 131/380 487/1,071 1,093/2,515
Grand Total 462/1,018 464 /1,562 926/2,580 756/1,742 301/989 1,057 /2,731 1,983/5,311
EI& A £ / Answer
. Answered . No Answer
Ratio
APM APS
Grand Total
Female Male Total Female Male Total
(0)
£36.19% 23.8% 28.2% 8. 1% 27.9% 34.3% 31.8%
3
g
(o)
a 63.9% 26,29 71.8% 61.9% 72 1% 5.7% 68.2%
-
= 48.5% 42.0% ‘48.5% . 45.5% 43.59
©
c
£515 51.5 4.5% 59
2 65.1% 8.0% 65.5% ’ 6:3%
£ 45.40 29.7% 35.9% 143,49 30.4% 38.7% 37.3%
2
54.6% o,
s ° 20.3% 4.1% 56.6% 69.6% 1.3% 2.7%
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Language Abilities

Student Life Survey 2019

HREOEF[(AAREBEEE|OFEALANIVCEALT, HTREFERILOEEN TS, /Please choose the level that best
describes your Japanese and English language abilities.

Degree
1 HELNLOEEPENTEZLAIL Very basic understanding of words and conversation.
2 BEEFCEMEEOGRENERTE, ENTESLANL Can understand and express short phrases in daily life.
3 HEWMLBEWGL, BRICSMTEILAN Can join in discussions on everyday matters. .
4 EBEMSHICEATIEREL. BRICSMTESRLAL Canjoin in discussions on major or specialized topics. .
. . H high'| | of understanding, If jety of
5 BAbI-vT. BELEEPENCESERTEzLA, 2veahighlevel of understanding, can express myself on a variety o .
topics, and am able to understand long passages.
6 BEFEEEELAL Native language or native level. .
APM APS Grand
1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Total
< Domestic 20 91 167 25 10 7 320 30 168 278 63 18 13 570 890
E\ International 4 18 41 98 311 134 606 4 15 43 73 209 143 487 1,093
Y Total 24 109 208 123 321 141 926 34 183 321 136 227 156 1,057 1,983
g Domestic 3 5 312 320 2 6 4 9 549 570 890
é International 56 163 230 78 72 7 606 41 120 184 81 50 11 487 1,093
8 Total 56 163 230 81 77 319 926 41 122 190 85 59 560 1,057 1,983
Grand Total 80 272 438 204 398 460 1,852 75 305 511 221 286 716 2,114 3,966
Degree [JP and En] (group)
182 S Ms
Domestic International
APM APS APM APS
2% 2% 4% 4%
22%
: 35% 35% y 29%
"
)
c
= 0 63%
63% o 74% 67%
3% 3% 1% 2%
2 ‘ ‘ 36% 33%
()
c
©
o
5 63% 65%
958% 96%
English Japanese
100% | [57¢
. 21% 5 24% 35% 24% 40%
g
g 50% 99% 38% 91% 99%
a
0%
100% .
T 35% 34% 1P 24%
9 68%
2 50%
@
=
0% | [HEEA
< w0
(@] o

i
o

O
o

07
08 more

o
.
[}
S

oo}

s}
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Student Life Survey 2019

Study

TAZA—th (BR7E) . IBELSMILE FHEDDNFEEELTVET M ? / During the semester, approximately how
many hours per day do you currently spend studying outside of class?

Domestic International
Grand Total
APM APS Total APM APS Total
0 I usually don’t study 20 36 56 19 6 25 81
0.25 30 minutes or less 38 75 113 34 20 54 167
0.75 30 minutes - 1 hour 95 178 273 93 90 183 456
% & 15 1-2hours 83 156 239 197 135 332 571
% ; 2.5 2-3hours 53 87 140 131 131 262 402
ﬁ S 35  3-4hours 19 25 44 68 65 133 177
4.5 4 -5 hours 5 8 13 32 21 53 66
5 5 hours or more 7 5 12 32 19 51 63
Total 320 570 890 606 487 1,093 1,983
. 0 | usually don’t study 39 73 112 48 35 83 195
2]
N 2 0.25 30 minutes or less 41 65 106 46 38 84 190
(9]
g 5 0.75 30 minutes -1 hour 58 121 179 85 55 140 319
(O]
H 2 1.5 1-2hours 67 140 207 111 97 208 415
o % % 2.5 2-3hours 56 94 150 119 89 208 358
B » 35 3-4hours 30 42 72 98 87 185 257
S 45  4-5hours 12 22 34 43 48 91 125
o § 5 Shoursormore 17 13 30 56 38 94 124
Total 320 570 890 606 487 1,093 1,983
Omins < 1hrs Class days Non-class days (weekends, etc.) Grand
. 1lhrs < 2hrs Domestic International Total Domestic International Total | Total
M 2hrs < 4hrs 10.
B ahrs < 24% 24% 24%
(o] (o] 0 0, 26% 28%
S0% 36% n ° 36%  36%
48% 519 50% 43% 45% 45%
60%
40%
36%
20% 9% 249, W 25%
23% 21%
17%
0% 7%
APM  APS Total | APM APS Total H Total | APM Total | APM  APS  Total
Grades (AVG. Study hours)
Class days Non-class days (weekends, etc.) GrandT..
5§ 2 1
e 0 1.5 1.3 1.4 - 1.9 1.4 1.6 .3
E
© 0 2
=]
£ 2 1
E 0 2.1 1.9 2.1 2.2 1.4 2.5 2.2 2.2 2.1 -
r_g
e g
3
s 2
& 0

4th S5thmore Total 1st 4th S5thmore Total Total
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Volunteers

Student Life Survey 2019

APUDZA 74 AN B S LIZLEEBY ., RV TA7ZFICAPUICAZE R, SLEIENRHNETH 2/ Since entering APU, have
you participated in volunteer or other activities unassociated with APU?

APM
Yes, and | am currently involved in those
I = \ S 48
a RE.BMLLD activities or volunteer work.
b LIRIESmUTIVEN, Yes, and | used to partcipate, but | am 15z
ZlESmuLTUVEN not currently involved.
¢ Emuilentn No. 170
Grand Total 320
Domestic
100%
80%
60%
40%
€ c c c
53.1% 9 51.5%
20% 20.5% ) 45.4%
0%
APM APS Total APM
Semester
100%
80%
©
o 60%
[0}
I
[e]
S 40%
64.3% 64.7%
48.8% SESL
20%
28.6%
0%
100%
80%
©
C
© 60%
)
©
o
@
£t 40%
B 63.3% 54.1%
. 0
45.4%
0 40.7%
20 0 31.4%
0%
01 02 03 04 05
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Domestic

APS Total

72 120
210 312
288 458
570 890

International

41.1%

APS

41.7%

26.8%

06

International

APM

114

217

275

606

APS

101

186

200

487

43.5%

Total

36.4%

26.2%

07

42.0%

35.9%

08 more

Grand

Total Total
215 335
403 715
475 933

1,093 1,983

Grand Total

47.0%

Total

51.5%

43.5%

Grand Total
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Anxiety or Difficulties 1

APUICAZ LT, UTOLBABBEHRICOVWTOR R P EFEAATZENHNET H 2/ Since entering APU, have you
experienced any anxiety or difficulties in any of the following situations?

Pattern

e . . Had anxiety and difficulties when first entering APU, but everything has been
AO1 A LBSHIFRREHHH LA, BRRLE Y J yenne

resolved.
A02 AZZEHLSELRRPEFDNHD Have had anxiety and difficulties since first entering APU, and still do now. .
Ry
AO3 fiiggi;j\j;ﬁthzg( Have anxiety and difficulties now (but did not when first entering APU). .
A04 FRELEEFFHLLTLEL Have never had anxiety or difficulties. .
AO1 A02 AO3 AO4 Grand Total

RN RUEHOKEN Friends: Making Domes APM [l 135] 271 7 151 320
TE3h friends with people of tic Aps  HH 2741 54| 11 231 570
my own nationality. Total [ 4090 81| 18 [N 382 [IINE 00
Intern APM NI 1201 69| 39 I 378 606
ationa APS |l 1121 48] 49 N 278 I 487
| Total M 232 1171 ss I s 0SS
RN :BRZEENOKE Friends: Making Domes APM M 1250 69 | iy | 110 320
nTEBh friends with people of  tic Ars IR 2840 120] 23 143 570
other nationalities. Total N 209 0 189 390 253 e 00
Intern APM [ 1731 831 57 293 606
ationa Aps M 168l 65| 361l 218 487
I Total I 3410 1481 ol 511 NNGSE
KA BEEZOF4EED Friends: Getting along Domes APM I 1] | 43| 26 161 0 320
ARB& with students of my  tic Aps 21411 73] 32 251 570
own nationality. Total [ 3041 116 sg I 412 [IE °0
Intern APM I 971 711 64 I 374 606
ationa APs I 101 56 40 201 487
| Total | 198l 1270 113 [  os5 OSE
RN BEHEOFEED Friends: Gettingalong Domes APM I 1001 49| 22l 149 320
AREA% with students of a tic Ars B 2151 94| 2410 237 570
different nationality. Total I 3150 143 46 I 386 IIE 00
Intern APM 148 971 s2 309 M 606
ationa Aps W 139 631 431 242 487
I Total |HH 287l 160 os I 551 NNOSE
A Friends: Gettingalong Domes APM [l 99| 25| 27 169 320
2RICHITBARBEZR( with peoplein the tic Ars W 1931 59 47 I 271 570
DSTEE. =D, same club, circle or Total I 29211 84l 74 440 I 00
ZOHhIZIRLISH) APUextracurricular  ntern APM [l 1190 a1l 61 Il 335 606
activity. ationa Aps N 13111 59| 34l 263 487
| Total M 250 150 os I sos NOSE
7L RETHOA Work: Gettingalong  Domes APM I 61] 23| 2410 2121l 320
550 with people at my tic APs B 1401 36| 35 5o 570
part-time job. Total W 20111 591 so I 571 E O
Intern APM W 1310 921 59 I 324 606
ationa Aps Ml 1211 731 30l 254l 487
I Total [N 2520 1651 os I s7s OSE
e - REHER Relationships: Domes APM | 45| 46 4110 188 320
Romantic tic Ars 1 a1l 6411 64 I 351 570
relationships. Total W 136 1100 105 I 539 NNES0
Intern APM | 730 1091 57 367 606
ationa APs 1 710 991 s1 266 M 487
| Total W 144 10 208l 108 I <33 OSE
EOLIOPNE[ESEEA Other social Domes APM | 55| 33] 200 212 320
interactions. tic aps 11 841 53] 37 396 570
Total M 1391 86| 57 603 N 0
Intern APM I 1020 971 40 I 367 606
ationa Aps I 94l 83| 40 A 265 487
| Total 196 1851 so N 632 T0SE
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Anxiety or Difficulties 2

Student Life Survey 2019

APUICAZ LT, UTOLBABBEHRICOVWTOR R P EFEAATZENHNET H 2/ Since entering APU, have you
experienced any anxiety or difficulties in any of the following situations?

Pattern
AO01

A02

AZLFERRPEFONHLH, BRUE

AZLAFDNLSEFRPEFNHD

BE. FRPEFERITNS(

AO3

AO4

RN RAUEHEOREN
TERh

RN BERB3EEORE
nTEHh

RN AE#EVZEED
PNl

RN EREEOFEED
PNl

kA
2RICHTS AR R (
DT EE. YDl
IR LIS

HE: 7N METOA
E1ESEES

Ra2li:oPN:EES

A LS EDOT)
FREEFHELTEL

Friends: Making
friends with people of
my own nationality.

Friends: Making
friends with people of
other nationalities.

Friends: Getting along
with students of my
own nationality.

Friends: Getting along
with students of a
different nationality.

Friends: Getting along
with people in the
same club, circle or
APU extracurricular
activity.

Work: Getting along
with people at my
part-time job.

Relationships:
Romantic
relationships.

Other social
interactions.

APM

APS

Total

APM

APS

Total

APM

APS

Total

APM

APS

Total

APM

APS

Total

APM

APS

Total

APM

APS

Total

APM

APS

Total

Had anxiety and difficulties when first entering APU, but everything has been
resolved.

Have had anxiety and difficulties since first entering APU, and still do now.

Have anxiety and difficulties now (but did not when first entering APU).

Have never had anxiety or difficulties.

Domestic International Grand Total
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Anxiety or Difficulties 3

Pattern

A0l AZFLFERRPEFOHEN, BRUE

A02 AZFHFNLSEFRPEHNHS

BE. FRPEFERITNS(
AL FEEENOL)

FRLEEFFHELTLEL

AO3

A04

B4 / Grades

RN RUCEEOREN Friends: Making
TEHNh friends with people of
my own nationality.

Total
RN ELZEENOKRE Friends: Making
nTEBH friends with people of
other nationalities.

Total

Friends: Getting along
with students of my
own nationality.

BN RE#EVZEED
AFEE®R

Total

RN BEZEOZEEND Friends: Getting along

UNEIEES with students of a
different nationality.
Total
A Friends: Getting along
FRICHITBAMBER( with peoplein the
D57 EE. YDl same club, circle or
TOMIRELIS) APU extracurricular
activity.
Total

HZE 7L METDA Work: Getting along

E1ESEES with people at my
part-time job.
Total

BE - ZEBR Relationships:
Romantic
relationships.
Total

F0ithd A REEE R Other social

interactions.

Total

Student Life Survey 2019

Had anxiety and difficulties when first entering APU, but everything has been
resolved.

Have had anxiety and difficulties since first entering APU, and still do now.

Have anxiety and difficulties now

—

but did not when first entering APU).

Have never had anxiety or difficulties.

Domestic International
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5th more

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th more

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th more

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th more

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th more

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th more

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th more

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th more

7/16

Grand Total



Student Life Survey 2019

Friends

HmEEORANNSIGEE . \ODE - gD S H . KIKOBEZE VTS, /If you have friends of another
nationality in this category, please write the total number of different countries and regions they are
from.

APM APS

300

200

Domestic
Number of Records

100

ki BEE !!.&L.iL 4 s pem EE BEE) EON e o 2

o

300

200

International
Number of Records

100

0 mkim B8 B 13, 5 11 290 Wl 119 8 2 9
o ) S o o S & © S o) o =) o &
— N m < wn n — [eV) o™ < [¥p) N
[ 4 / Grades
Domestic International
50 7 J \¥ 4 J J \¥ 4 I \¥ 4
o o
40 o o o o © o o
., o
S o o 8
[=)]
(9]
= o o
S 30 o o o o o o 8 o
wn
3
5
£ 8 o
S
s o
o 20 (o]
&
5
k]
(9]
£ 10.0 1068 _.
E 10 = — -4 o
z 7.0 Z3

> = < 00 88
\
[EnY
o

+;

*RKDER (IR RIE, /The border of the shaded area is the median.
* SUADBRFRIE T, / Numerical values in italics represent average values.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th more 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th more

*EZNRAIER2000E. Hhis, $RELDTEOHEEF LTS, /The maximum number of answers is 200 countryes and regions. The vertical axis
is adjusted for visualization.
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International exchange

APUIRERF, 75~850E - Mg DFEAZZITANTNET,

BRLEITHBAARY MY =DILEE CTERR R T AN TZ{ShHDET .

FENMMRT. ZHREER-EXERRETIHRENEITNSEZEUFTN ? /APU consistently takes in students
from 75 to 85 countries and regions. In addition to lectures, there are many opportunities for
international interactions during events and circle activities. Do you feel that there are enough
opportunities for international and intercultural interactions from the student perspective?

Domestic International Grand Total
A EAFULRIEICREUTLVS  More than | expected. APM 34 154 188
APS 55 99 154
Total 89 253 342
B HifFED As much as | expected. APM 82 227 309
APS 132 194 326
Total 214 421 635
C  HAFLTULVEEETIEBELY  Notas much as | expected. APM 107 130 237
APS 199 120 319
Total 306 250 556
D Bz Not enough. APM 32 44 76
APS 72 28 100
Total 104 72 176
E #EhH-oTEENMEBN Evenif there are opportunities, | APM 57 42 99
SITERLY) cannot take advantage of them (unable APS 98 40 138
to participate). Total 155 82 237
F  ZLZEEEXFTIEN  I'mnotinterested in international APM 8 9 17
E::4 interactions. APS 14 6 20
Total 22 15 37
Grand Total 890 1,093 1,983
Grad Wass
rades c&D
Domestic International GrandT.| IME
F
10..
90%
= £ 8
™M M <
80% “ ®
°
(o))
<
(=]
70% R
(o]
60%
50% <
S 3 = 2
s ¢ - N -
40% © S o
S >
D ™
m < O\O
30% )
) X
= e g 2
© ™M 0 o)
20% % X o
L . &
© S S ° X
10% | S 3 5 N S . < ]
el o = XX %. o AN
}
0% 3 a [
+ © © = c o = + © © e c o == =
3 N I ¥ i o % A & ) ¥ ih o % %
= = E = =
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Student Life Survey 2019

Proud to be an APU student

APUICEEL TR EEEDRREBNICRNETN ? HBEOKFLEL T ENVLDEVEDFEA TS, / Which best
describes how you feel about the following statement: | am proud to be an APU student.

Domestic International Grand
APM APS Total APM APS Total ~ Total

1 ENICARDIL Don’t agree at all. 13 17 30 12 10 22 52

2 HEVENICEDILY  Can'treally agree. 25 26 51 37 36 73 124

3 EBRELEALLY Can’t say either way. 63 107 170 175 144 319 489

4 HBIREENIES Agree. 125 237 362 291 231 522 884

5 FENICES Strongly agree. 94 183 277 91 66 157 434
Grand Total 320 570 890 606 487 1,093 1,983
Degree [Proud]

1 me N W [ 3
APM APS Grand Total

10..
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Domestic International Total Domestic International Total Total
Grades
Domestic International Grand Total
10..
10.0%

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th more 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th more Total
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Encourage APU
APUDIREZERATEEILHADPEZZE (APUA LIS (S, APUAZREZEDFREEINTLERNET N ? / Which best
describes how you feel about the following statement: | encourage people | know who could make the

most of the APU environment to apply to APU, including students younger than me that are not attending
APU.

Domestic International Grand
APM APS Total APM APS Total ~ Total

1 #LEBRDLEBN Don't agree at all. 12 10 22 13 17 30 52

2 HEEWMEVEEDEBLY  Can'treally agree. 18 21 39 27 23 50 89

3 EBnEbEALL Can’t say either way. 67 111 178 185 146 331 509

4 HEEEENZLERD Agree. 116 223 339 257 211 468 807

5  #HHELEES Strongly agree. 107 205 312 124 90 214 526
Grand Total 320 570 890 606 487 1,093 1,983
Degree [Encourage]

1 T2 e | A Bs
APM APS Grand Total

10..
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Domestic International Total Domestic International Total Total
Grades
Domestic International Grand Total

100%

10.0%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th more 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th more Total
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Student Life Survey 2019

Environment 1

[APU] APUDEREEICONT, HTIFFEBZLDEEIRULTEELY, / To what degree do you think the following characteristics apply to APU?

[Self] ;7. HIaBIEREDRETETCLBERETH ?/ To what degree do you think YOU have ?
[Value] BIEIZEELVEFHLELD, Value is average of degree. (1:Not at all << Lv. >>5:| strongly agree)

Domestic International

Can improve language skills (in opposite language

o APU AZHORMNEZEOFFNNALTD f ) 3.97 4.39
8 rom time of enrollment).
g - ] -
B self AsBORNEBOBEAsmLELr oveimproved languageskills (in opposite 3.88 4.26
language from time of enrollment).
N APU ERBEERINTED Can develop an international perspective. 4.34 4.38
=)
o
n Self EBRBREEEICHNTEL Have developed an international perspective. 4.20 4.32
o APU  WALWAHBEDAEENEIENTED Can meet people from many different countries. 4.48 4.62
=)
o
V Self WAL BEDOAERNEITENTEL Have met people from different countries. 4.31 4.56
I APU  ZHRGIMEESR- XLEMEINTES Can learn about different cultures and values. 4.43 4.45
3
o
n Self  ZHRBIMHESR-XLZEBENTER Have learned about different cultures and values. 4.35 4.40
0 APU  ZHGEEREZITANONGLIICES Can learn to embrace different values. 4.30 431
S
o
0 Self ZHLEMEBREZFANOGNDLIICHSE  Have embraced different values. 4.30 4.28
LRBMESREZROAN. FLLFEA- Can learn to embrace different values and use them
§ APU BIME(CR(FRIENTED to create new ideas. 4.19 4.19
o i iE A8 i
3 sarr %ff%ﬁﬂlrﬁﬁ_&@?kn, FLLVF Have embra.ced different values and used them to 401 210
BIEICE(FRIENTER create new ideas.
5 APU BHEERTE3-ROF3IENTES Can learn to understand yourself, find yourself. 391 4.00
3
o
0 Self BHEEETES RO N TEE Have gained understanding of myself, found myself. 3.88 3.92
_ . ire the skill i
@ APU EHOEAERETEHNEIN Sdaena:ch|ret e skills to communicate your own 408 415
= .
S - : :
B Self HBHOEIEHIETEHHEIONE Haveacqmred the skills to communicate my own 393 4.05
ideas successfully.
) : . e
8 APU  HEPEZ. HAFHTEEHMAEIK gjgf:scome more independent in your thinking and 415 436
S .
=4 - ] =
B Self HHEZ. BHTHTEEEMNSCoLE Ia—icait\;snbsecome more independent in my thinking and 4.05 4.32
S APU HBHEEERENNHIINK Can acquire self-management skills. 3.97 4.33
o
o
» Self BHEBEREMNHIOVE Have acquired self-management skills. 3.98 4.23
o APU  ZLOFrYAERVHTIENTED Can gain access to many opportunities. 4.14 4.21
o
o
n Self ZLOFrYAERWHTIENTEE Have gained access to more opportunities. 3.94 4.06
N APU  EEBALFRY FO—DNEETED Can create networks that transcend borders. 4.27 4.23
o
o
n Self EEBALRYMNI-DWEETER Have created networks that transcend borders. 3.98 4.05
_ - i h | f
o APU 93k, tHRO% EAISICERTEES ?jtmu:e day contribute to the development of our 383 4.07
p=d .
g = : -
P Self 19k, HROREAECEBTEES Believe | will one day contribute to the development 3.60 3.97
of our future.
S APU k. BEEISERETES AMICBNED Can one day become active on the global stage. 3.88 4.07
o
o
0 Self f3k. BRMICEETERAMCENED Believe | will one day be active on the global stage. 3.59 3.93
\n APU EMHMBEEHIENTED Can deepen specialized knowledge. 3.36 3.80
o
o
» Self HEMHBTEHIENTER Have deepened specialized knowledge. 3.37 3.77
S a2 S - H= 5 —— [y f : ;
© APU \%Eﬁl?;?—%’@%%ﬁ’éiﬁbi?')rf?? Z Can pgrhcwpgtg in active |earmng focused on 385 399
b=y VTN practical training and experience.
o = e E EPHT4F5—= ] 2 . .
3 sel %E%E’]—?—% PREEERLETDT1TS Have lpar'tlclll)a‘ted inactive I.earnmg focused on 372 388
VNN practical training and experience.
Grand Total 4.01 4.18
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Grand Total
4.20

4.09

4.36

4.26

4.56

4.45

4.44

4.38

4.31

4.29

4.19

4.06

3.96

3.90

4.12

3.99

4.26

4.20

4.17

4.12

4.18

4.01

4.25

4.02

3.96

3.80

3.99

3.78

3.61

S5

3.93

3.81

4.10
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Enviroment 2

Degree [Enviroment] (int)

1
EHBEDAEDRTR
EZE Ak
XLz
EFREREDEK
EHLBMEHRORE
FREDOER
R EEBNDEF M
£
BCEHERENDER

Eff xRy FO—DDIEE

SHBMESz.
HLLREE-
BIEICEITD

ZDFvIAERHT

BRAOEZERIETS

BOOH

EFREICERETESD A
#

HRORERECE
3

FFEENRE

W2 L m: [ 5

APU Self

Meet people from different
countries

Learn different cultures
and values

Develop an international
perspective

Embrace different values

Independence

Improve language skills

Self-management

Create networks that
transcend borders

Create new ideas by
different values

Access to opportunities

Communicate my own
ideas

Understanding of myself

Active on the global stage

Contribute to the
development of our future

Particiated in active
learning

Deepen specialized
knowledge

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100%
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Enviroment 3

Grades

Degree 1:Not at all << Lv. >> 5:| strongly agree

1 T

RXEEOHE
AL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th more

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th more
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1st
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S5th more
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1st
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4th
S5th more
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Educations
HRERFEEDIEEVXBFEZ(TRVERWETH? / What is the highest level of education you are seeking?
Domestic International Grand
APM APS Total APM APS Total ~Total
A01l (KZF)FEEET Bachelor’s degree (undergraduate course) 212 405 617 169 135 304 921
A02 (KZFRR)ELFET Master’s degree 40 59 99 270 171 441 540
A03 (K¥EMR)ELFT Doctoral degree 9 25 34 56 98 154 188
A04  FEEZTLVEW Haven’t thought about it yet. 59 81 140 111 83 194 334
Grand Total 320 570 890 606 487 1,093 1,983
M ro1 [ Ao2 M 03 [ Ao4
‘ Domestic International Grand Tota
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
APM APS Total Total
Grades
‘ Domestic International
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% iR 7
1st 2nd rd Ath 5th more Total st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th more Total —‘
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After Graduate

Student Life Survey 2019

ZFEBZDFECONT, POEVNCEDPHLEERNBRLENEDREAA—INTETNETHN ?/ What best describes the
image you have of your career plans after graduating?

Domestic International Grand
APM APS  Total APM APS  Total Total
et —JTETVG i
1 POENZENELA A=ITETVG | have ngldea atall of what | want to do after 20 34 54 17 14 31 85
Ly graduating.
fehZent A=JTETW
2 z?\ B0 | don't really have an idea of what | want to do. 49 95 144 68 43 111 255
EEBR TIEHBN, PDRE( :
. . 98 201 2 227 197 424 72
3 DR 34 A— I TETS I have a general idea of what | want to do 99 9 3
TOCAIZEBBRED, POELEIE | know exactly what | want to do, but am unsure
4 BRRICAA—ITETVD about what | need to do to achieve it. <2 2 e L5 = o0 SEE
PHENZEE, ZOHOTOLAN, | know exactly what | want to do and what |
. 1 1 161 12 227
> BRBICAA—ITETVD need to do to achieve it. 6 00 6 9 %8 388
Grand Total 320 570 890 606 487 1,093 1,983
Degree [After Graduate]
1 me [ JE [ W W
APM APS Grand Total
10..
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Domestic International Total Domestic International Total Total
Grades
Domestic International GrandT..
10..
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80%
60%
40%
20%
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